National Audit (Amendment) Bill — Second Reading. 

(Cabinet  approval  signified.) 

*4. 

The Minister of Urban Development, Construction, and Housing,— Supplementary 

Sum,— Head 123— Programme 02— † That this Parliament resolves that a 

supplementary sum not exceeding Rupees Thirteen Billion Two Hundred Eighty-Five 

Million Six Hundred Thousand (Rs. 13,285,600,000) shall be payable out of the 

Consolidated Fund of the Democratic Socialist Republic of Sri Lanka, or out of any 

other fund belonging to the Government, or out of any money, or out of any loan 

obtained by the Government at the discretion of the Democratic Socialist Republic of